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ELOLWj�6RFLDOH ³$PDWR�/DPEHUWL´�RUJDQL]]DWR GDOO¶$VVRFLD]LRQH�-RQDWKDQ�H�GDO�JUXSSR�GL�LPSUHVH�VR�
FLDOL�*HVFR� LQ� SURJUDPPD� VDEDWR� ��� VHWWHPEUH������ D� SDUWLUH� GDOOH� RUH� ���QHJOL� VSD]L� DOO¶DSHUWR� GHO�
&HQWUR�(XURSHR�GL�6WXGL�GL�1LVLGD� 
$FFUHGLWDWR�FRPH�FRUVR�GL�IRUPD]LRQH�GHOO¶2UGLQH�GHL�*LRUQDOLVWL�GHOOD�&DPSDQLD��LO�3UHPLR�VDUj�SUHVHQWDWR�
GDO�JLRUQDOLVWD�(WWRUH�'H�/RUHQ]R�� FRQ�XQD�FDWHJRULD� LQHGLWD�GHGLFDWD�ʆʋʔʋʖʖʋ�ʗʏʃʐʋ�SHU�SUHPLDUH�3D�
WULFN�=DNL��OR�VWXGHQWH�HJL]LDQR�H�DWWLYLVWD��GD�XQ�DQQR�H�PH]]R�LQ�FDUFHUH�LQ�(JLWWR�FRQ�O¶DFFXVD�GL�SURSD�
JDQGD�VRYYHUVLYD�H�LVWLJD]LRQH�DO�WHUURULVPR�� 
3HU�OXL�ULWLUHUj�LO�SUHPLR�7LQD�0DULQDUL��5HVSRQVDELOH�GHOOD�FDPSDJQD�)UHH�3DWULFN�=DNL�SHU�$PQHVW\�,QWHU�
QDWLRQDO��PHQWUH�TXHOOR�ʃʎʎʃ�ʏʇʏʑʔʋʃ�DQGUj�DOO¶DPEDVFLDWRUH�/XFD�$WWDQDVLR�H�DO�FDUDELQLHUH�9LWWRULR�
,DFRYDFFL��YLWWLPH�GL�XQ�DWWHQWDWR�LQ�&RQJR��FRQ�O¶LQWHUYHQWR�GHO�VHJUHWDULR�GL�OHJD]LRQH�GHO�0LQLVWHUR�GHJOL�
(VWHUL�*LRYDQQL�)LQDUHOOL�%DOGDVVDUH�H�GL�XQ�UDSSUHVHQWDQWH�GHOO¶$UPD�GHL�&DUDELQLHUL� 
,O� 3UHPLR� ʇʆʋʜʋʑʐʇ� ����� DQGUj� DO� *DUDQWH� SHU� L� GLULWWL� GHL� GHWHQXWL� GHOOD� 5HJLRQH� &DPSDQLD� 6DPXHOH�
&LDPEULHOOR��  
(VHPSL�GL�UHVLVWHQ]D�QHO�FDPSR�GHOOD�FXOWXUD�VRQR�0DULVD�/DXULWR��ʒʔʇʏʋʑ�ʕʒʇʅʋʃʎʇ�������SHU�LO�JUDQGH�
ODYRUR�GL� ULODQFLR�GHO�7ULDQRQ�H�GL�YDORUL]]D]LRQH�VRFLDOH�GL�)RUFHOOD��H� L� IUDWHOOL�5REHUWD��'DQLHOH�H�*D�
EULHOH�5XVVR��VH]LRQH�ʅʗʎʖʗʔʃ��SHU� OD�³]RQD�URVVD´� LQ� WHDWUR� LQ�SLHQD�SDQGHPLD��PHQWUH�DG�$QWRQHOOR�
3HULOOR��FDSRUHGDWWRUH�GHO�7J5�&DPSDQLD�H�GD�VHPSUH�DWWHQWR�DL�WHPL�VRFLDOL��DQGUj�LO�SUHPLR�GHGLFDWR�DO�
ʉʋʑʔʐʃʎʋʕʏʑ��3HU�LO�ʎʃʘʑʔʑ�ʕʑʅʋʃʎʇ�VDUj�SUHPLDWR�O¶HGXFDWRUH�/XFD�7UDSDQHVH��IRQGDWRUH�GH�³/D�&DVD�GL�
0DWWHR´�SHU�L�EDPELQL�DIIOLWWL�GD�PDODWWLH�UDUH�H�SHU�OD�ʅʋʖʖʃʆʋʐʃʐʜʃ�OH�GRQQH�GHOO¶DVVRFLD]LRQH�)RUWL�*XHU�
ULHUH�GHOOD�6DQLWj��,O�SUHPLR�ʐʃʒʑʎʋ�ʅʋʖʖʡ�ʕʑʎʋʆʃʎʇ�DQGUj�DO�IRWRJUDIR�$QWRQLR�%LDVLXFFL� 
,QILQH�� OD�0(1=,21(� 63(&,$/(� GHGLFDWD� DOOD�PHPRULD� GHO�PDJLVWUDWR� 3DROR� *LDQQLQR� DQGUj� DOO¶DUWLVWD�
&DUROLQD�5RVL� 
2OWUH�DOOD� WDUJD�� L�SUHPLDWL� ULFHYHUDQQR� LQ�GRQR�XQ¶RSHUD�G¶DUWH��JUD]LH�DO�FRQWULEXWR�GHJOL�DUWLVWL�GL� ULOLHYR�
LQWHUQD]LRQDOH�0LPPR�-RGLFH��&HVDUH�$FFHWWD��&LQ]LD�&DPHOD��&ULVWLQD�&XVDQL��)DELR�'RQDWR��
/XFLDQR�)HUUDUD��0DULR�/DSRUWD��$QJHOR�0DUUD 6WHIDQR�3DULVLR�3HUURWWL��6HUJLR�5LFFLR��/X�
FLDQR�5RPDQR�FRRUGLQDWL�GD�3DROD�'H�&LXFHLV�� 
&RQWULEXLVFRQR�FRQ�XQD�ORUR�RSHUD�DQFKH�OD�)RQGD]LRQH�,O�PHJOLR�GL�WH�FRQ�1LVLG$UWH�H�OD�FRRSHUD�
WLYD�1HVLV�FRQ�LO�ODERUDWRULR�µ1FLDUPDWR�D�1LVLGD� 
/¶DSHULWLYR�VDUj�D�FXUD�GL�0RQHOOL�WUD�L�IRUQHOOL��LO�FDWHULQJ�FKH�FRLQYROJH�DOFXQL�UDJD]]L�GHOO¶,VWLWX�
WR�SHQDOH�SHU� L�PLQRUHQQL��FRQ�EHYHUDJH�RIIHUWR�GDOOD�)DWWRULD�6HOYDQRYD�GHO�JUXSSR�*HVFR��DF�
FRPSDJQDWL�GD�PXVLFD�ORXQJH�D�FXUD�GHO�GM�0DWWHR�3DJOLDUHOOD�� 
/¶HGL]LRQH������q�DFFUHGLWDWD�SUHVVR�O¶2UGLQH�GHL�*LRUQDOLVWL�GHOOD�&DPSDQLD�H�KD�L�SDWURFLQL�GL��0LQL�
VWHUR�GHOOD�*LXVWL]LD��5HJLRQH�&DPSDQLD��&RPXQH�GL�1DSROL��8QLYHUVLWj�GHJOL�6WXGL�6XRU�2UVROD�%HQLQFDVD� 
/D�SURGX]LRQH�GHOO¶HYHQWR�q�D�FXUD�GL�([LW�&RPPXQLFDWLRQ��PHGLD�SDUWQHU�L�SRUWDOL�1DSROL�&LWWj�6ROL�
GDOH�H�1DSROLFOLFN� 
/D�FHULPRQLD�q�VX�LQYLWR�H�LQ�GLUHWWD�VWUHDPLQJ�VXL�FDQDOL�VRFLDO�GL�1DSROL�&LWWj�6ROLGDOH�H�1DSROLFOLFN�� 
6L�VYROJHUj�QHO�ULVSHWWR�GHOOD�QRUPDWLYD�DQWL-&RYLG��RFFRUUH�HVLELUH�DOO¶LQJUHVVR�LO�*UHHQ�3DVV� 
3HU�LQIRUPD]LRQL��VHJUHWHULD#SUHPLRODPEHUWL�LW 
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�',5(��1DSROL�����DJR��-�,PSHJQR�FLYLOH��UHVLVWHQ]D�H�VROLGDULHWj 
VRQR�L�WHPL�GHOO
RWWDYD�HGL]LRQH�GHO�3UHPLR�5HVSRQVDELOLWj 
6RFLDOH�$PDWR�/DPEHUWL�RUJDQL]]DWR�GDOO
DVVRFLD]LRQH�-RQDWKDQ�H 
GDO�JUXSSR�GL�LPSUHVH�VRFLDOL�*HVFR�LQ�SURJUDPPD�VDEDWR��� 
VHWWHPEUH������D�SDUWLUH�GDOOH�RUH����QHJOL�VSD]L�DOO
DSHUWR�GHO 
&HQWUR�HXURSHR�GL�VWXGL�GL�1LVLGD��$FFUHGLWDWR�FRPH�FRUVR�GL 
IRUPD]LRQH�GHOO
2UGLQH�GHL�*LRUQDOLVWL�GHOOD�&DPSDQLD��LO�3UHPLR 
VDUj�SUHVHQWDWR�GDO�JLRUQDOLVWD�(WWRUH�'H�/RUHQ]R��FRQ�XQD 
FDWHJRULD�LQHGLWD�GHGLFDWD�GLULWWL�XPDQL�SHU�SUHPLDUH�3DWULFN 
=DNL��OR�VWXGHQWH�HJL]LDQR�H�DWWLYLVWD��GD�XQ�DQQR�H�PH]]R�LQ 
FDUFHUH�LQ�(JLWWR�FRQ�O
DFFXVD�GL�SURSDJDQGD�VRYYHUVLYD�H 
LVWLJD]LRQH�DO�WHUURULVPR��3HU�OXL�ULWLUHUj�LO�SUHPLR�7LQD 
0DULQDUL��UHVSRQVDELOH�GHOOD�FDPSDJQD�)UHH�3DWULFN�=DNL�SHU 
$PQHVW\�,QWHUQDWLRQDO��PHQWUH�TXHOOR�DOOD�PHPRULD�DQGUj 
DOO
DPEDVFLDWRUH�/XFD�$WWDQDVLR�H�DO�FDUDELQLHUH�9LWWRULR 
,DFRYDFFL��YLWWLPH�GL�XQ�DWWHQWDWR�LQ�&RQJR��FRQ�O
LQWHUYHQWR�GHO 
VHJUHWDULR�GL�OHJD]LRQH�GHO�PLQLVWHUR�GHJOL�(VWHUL�*LRYDQQL 
)LQDUHOOL�%DOGDVVDUH�H�GL�XQ�UDSSUHVHQWDQWH�GHOO
$UPD�GHL 
FDUDELQLHUL� 
 � ,O�3UHPLR�HGL]LRQH������DQGUj�DO�*DUDQWH�SHU�L�GLULWWL�GHL 
GHWHQXWL�GHOOD�5HJLRQH�&DPSDQLD�6DPXHOH�&LDPEULHOOR� 
 � (VHPSL�GL�UHVLVWHQ]D�QHO�FDPSR�GHOOD�FXOWXUD�VRQR�0DULVD 
/DXULWR��SUHPLR�VSHFLDOH�������SHU�LO�JUDQGH�ODYRUR�GL�ULODQFLR 
GHO�7ULDQRQ�H�GL�YDORUL]]D]LRQH�VRFLDOH�GL�)RUFHOOD��H�L�IUDWHOOL 
5REHUWD��'DQLHOH�H�*DEULHOH�5XVVR��VH]LRQH�FXOWXUD��SHU�OD��]RQD 
URVVD��LQ�WHDWUR�LQ�SLHQD�SDQGHPLD��PHQWUH�DG�$QWRQHOOR�3HULOOR� 
FDSRUHGDWWRUH�GHO�7J5�&DPSDQLD�H�GD�VHPSUH�DWWHQWR�DL�WHPL 
VRFLDOL��DQGUj�LO�SUHPLR�GHGLFDWR�DO�JLRUQDOLVPR��3HU�LO�ODYRUR 
VRFLDOH�VDUj�SUHPLDWR�O
HGXFDWRUH�/XFD�7UDSDQHVH��IRQGDWRUH�GH 

/D�&DVD�GL�0DWWHR
�SHU�L�EDPELQL�DIIOLWWL�GD�PDODWWLH�UDUH��H 
SHU�OD�FLWWDGLQDQ]D�LO�ULFRQRVFLPHQWR�DQGUj�DOOH�GRQQH 
GHOO
DVVRFLD]LRQH�)RUWL�*XHUULHUH�GHOOD�6DQLWj��,O�SUHPLR�QDSROL 
FLWWj�VROLGDOH�DQGUj�DO�IRWRJUDIR�$QWRQLR�%LDVLXFFL��,QILQH��OD 
0HQ]LRQH�VSHFLDOH�GHGLFDWD�DOOD�PHPRULD�GHO�PDJLVWUDWR�3DROR 
*LDQQLQR�DQGUj�DOO
DUWLVWD�&DUROLQD�5RVL� 
 � 2OWUH�DOOD�WDUJD��L�SUHPLDWL�ULFHYHUDQQR�LQ�GRQR�XQ
RSHUD 
G
DUWH��JUD]LH�DO�FRQWULEXWR�GHJOL�DUWLVWL�GL�ULOLHYR 
LQWHUQD]LRQDOH�0LPPR�-RGLFH��&HVDUH�$FFHWWD��&LQ]LD�&DPHOD� 
&ULVWLQD�&XVDQL��)DELR�'RQDWR��/XFLDQR�)HUUDUD��0DULR�/DSRUWD� 
$QJHOR�0DUUD��6WHIDQR�3DULVLR�3HUURWWL��6HUJLR�5LFFLR��/XFLDQR 
5RPDQR�FRRUGLQDWL�GD�3DROD�'H�&LXFHLV� 
 � &RQWULEXLVFRQR�FRQ�XQD�ORUR�RSHUD�DQFKH�OD�)RQGD]LRQH�,O 
PHJOLR�GL�WH�FRQ�1LVLG$UWH�H�OD�FRRSHUDWLYD�1HVLV�FRQ�LO 
ODERUDWRULR�
1FLDUPDWR�D�1LVLGD� 
 � /
DSHULWLYR�VDUj�D�FXUD�GL�0RQHOOL�WUD�L�IRUQHOOL��LO�FDWHULQJ 
FKH�FRLQYROJH�DOFXQL�UDJD]]L�GHOO
,VWLWXWR�SHQDOH�SHU�L 
PLQRUHQQL��FRQ�EHYHUDJH�RIIHUWR�GDOOD�)DWWRULD�6HOYDQRYD�GHO 
JUXSSR�*HVFR��DFFRPSDJQDWL�GD�PXVLFD�ORXQJH�D�FXUD�GHO�GM�0DWWHR 
3DJOLDUHOOD� 
 � /
HGL]LRQH������q�DFFUHGLWDWD�SUHVVR�O
2UGLQH�GHL�*LRUQDOLVWL 
GHOOD�&DPSDQLD�H�KD�L�SDWURFLQL�GL��PLQLVWHUR�GHOOD�*LXVWL]LD� 
5HJLRQH�&DPSDQLD��&RPXQH�GL�1DSROL��8QLYHUVLWj�GHJOL�6WXGL�6XRU 
2UVROD�%HQLQFDVD� 
 � /D�SURGX]LRQH�GHOO
HYHQWR�q�D�FXUD�GL�([LW�&RPPXQLFDWLRQ� 
PHGLD�SDUWQHU�L�SRUWDOL�1DSROL�&LWWj�6ROLGDOH�H�1DSROLFOLFN��/D 
FHULPRQLD�q�VX�LQYLWR�H�LQ�GLUHWWD�VWUHDPLQJ�VXL�FDQDOL�VRFLDO�GL 
1DSROL�&LWWj�6ROLGDOH�H�1DSROLFOLFN��/
HYHQWR�VL�VYROJHUj�QHO 
ULVSHWWR�GHOOD�QRUPDWLYD�DQWL-&RYLG��RFFRUUH�HVLELUH�DOO
LQJUHVVR 
LO�JUHHQ�SDVV� 
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